U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) 101983321 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>2TEK\_LLC</u> John D. Shaneyfelt 1.2902 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 826 Algona Boulevard North Change of Name □ Security Agreement Other Record to correct Assignee's address previously recorded on City: Algona State: WA Zip: 98001 Reel 012280 Frame 0442 Execution Date: September 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,410,936</u> 5,503,054 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗶 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_80.00 Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Customer No. 26389 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Pelso Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000044 5410936 02/13/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0134



1018904	Attorney Docket No.: TLLC17014
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel  Frame	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Merger  Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: John D. Shaneyfelt September 26, 2001  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party:</li> <li>Name: 2TEK LLC         <ul> <li>a a Washington limited liability corporation corporation</li> <li>Address: 826 Algona Boulevard North</li> <li>Algon, Washington 98001</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?  Yes No</li> </ul>
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,410,936
	5,503,054
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🗷 No
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applications named executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$80.00
Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.	Enclosed Check No. 132417 includes the recordation fee.
Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206,682.8100 0/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000095 5410936	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Rodney C. Tullett  Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 34,034 Direct Dial 206.695.1730  Total num	nber of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with t	he U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C.

postage thereon fully prepa 20231, on the below date.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0135** 

Attorney Docket No: TLLC17014

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, John D. Shaneyfelt (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title to, and interest in U.S. Patents No. 5,410,936 and No. 5,503,054, by virtue of an Assignment from The 2TEK Corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, 2TEK LLC, a Washington limited liability corporation, having a principal place of business at 826 Algona Boulevard North, Algona, Washington 98001 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE his entire right, title to, and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at FEDERAL WAY, Washington, this 26 day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.

JOHN D. SHANEYFELT

John D. Shanevfelt

STATE OF WASHINGTON

**RECORDED: 01/29/2002** 

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

John Shanes felt, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My appointment expires <u>//</u>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0136